
Summer Semester 2026 

 

Registration begins February 17th, 2026 

Summer Session Dates  
Full Semester (May 11 to August 7, 2026) 
Classes begin   Monday, May 11, 2026 

Last Day for registering and adding classes   Thursday, May 14, 2026 

Last Day to add a class with of Advisor and Course Instructor   Thursday, May 21, 2026 

Last Day for withdrawing/dropping classes with a partial refund (no W)   Thursday, May 21, 2026 

Holiday Memorial Day - No classes - Offices closed  Monday, May 25, 2026 

Last Day to drop a class with approval of Advisor and Course Instructor   Friday, June 5, 2026 

Holiday Fourth of July observed - No classes - Offices closed  Friday, July 3, 2026 

Finals - Classes End - last day to withdraw, no refund  Friday, August 7, 2026 
  

First 8-week session (May 11 to July 2, 2026) 
Classes begin   Monday, May 11, 2026 

Last Day for registering and adding classes   Thursday, May 14, 2026 

Last Day to add a class with of Advisor and Course Instructor   Thursday, May 21, 2026 

Last Day for withdrawing/dropping classes with a partial refund (no W)   Thursday, May 21, 2026 

Holiday Memorial Day - No classes - Offices closed  Monday, May 25, 2026 

Last Day to drop a class with approval of Advisor and Course Instructor   Friday, June 5, 2026 

Finals - Classes End   Thursday, July 2, 2026 

  

Second 8-week Session (June 15 to August 7, 2026) 
Classes begin   Monday, June 15, 2026 

Last Day for registering and adding classes   Thursday, June 18, 2026 

Last Day to add a class with of Advisor and Course Instructor   Thursday, June 25, 2026 

Last Day for withdrawing/dropping classes with a partial refund (no W)   Thursday, June 25, 2026 

Holiday Fourth of July observed - No classes - Offices closed   Friday, July 3, 2026 

Last Day to drop a class with approval of Advisor and Course Instructor   Friday, July 10, 2026 

Finals - Classes End - last day to withdraw, no refund  Friday, August 7, 2026 

  

 



5-week session (July 6 to August 7, 2026) 
Classes begin   Monday, July 6, 2026 

Last Day for registering and adding classes    Thursday, July 9, 2026 

Last Day to add a class with of Advisor and Course Instructor    Thursday, July 16, 2026 

Last Day for withdrawing/dropping classes with a partial refund (no W)   Thursday, July 16, 2026 

Last Day to drop a class with approval of Advisor and Course Instructor    Friday, July 24, 2026 

Finals - Classes End - last day to withdraw, no refund  Friday, August 7, 2026 
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